

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday January 29, 2008 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #070376: The Mount Vernon Company, for the property located at 105-115 Charles Street, Providence, requesting time to comply with the provisions of section 31.1.1.3.

APPEAL #070377: The Mount Vernon Company, for the property located at 400-456 North Main Street, Providence, requesting time to comply with the provisions of section 31.1.1.3.

APPEAL #070378: The Mount Vernon Company, for the property located at 73-101 Charles Street, Providence, requesting time to comply with the provisions of section 31.1.1.3.

APPEAL #070552: Subsidized Properties IV, LP, for the property located at 15 Evergreen Drive, East Providence, (Building 120), requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.10.5.3.

APPEAL #070533: Mr. Peter Dominguez, for the property located at

40 Technology Way, West Greenwich (Building HM-1) requesting relief from the provisions of sections 60.1.20.2(1) and 60.1.20.2(2).

APPEAL #050855A: Mr. Court Purrington, for the property located at 155 Ohio Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.+

APPEAL #080006: Mr. Andrew Lombardi, for the property located at 895 North Main Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of section 13.8.9.7.3.2.

APPEAL #050251A: Ms. Joan Mayewski, for the property located at 586 North Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting additional time from a previous decision.

APPEAL #050935: Mr. Durward Farrar, for the property located at 451 Fairmount Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #050292: Mr. Manuel Benevides, for the property located at 514 Park Avenue, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #050436: Mr. Gary Rahilly, for the property located at 1620 West Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080007: Newport Water Division, for the property located at 2154 West Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from the provisions of section 60.2.2.1.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.